RESOLUTIONNO. __ 26939 _

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
FOR BARGE, WAGGONER, SUMNER, AND CANNON, INC.,
RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. R-09-001-10f, SOUTH
CHICKAMAUGA CREEK GREENWAY PROJECT, FOR AN
INCREASED AMOUNT OF FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($53,100.00), FOR A REVISED
CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THREE HUNDRED
TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS
($324,100.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorizing Change Order No. 2 for Barge,
Waggoner, Sumner, and Cannon, Inc., relative to Contract No. R-09-001-101, South
Chickamauga Creek Greenway Project, for an increased amount of $53,100.00, for a revised
contract amount not to exceed $324,100.00.

ADOPTED: December 20 2011

mms



